5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crore only) divided into 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakh 
only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 100,00,00,000/- (One 
hundred crore only) divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crores) equity shares of Rs.10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each by creation of additional 9,50,00,000 (Nine crore fifty lakhs) 
equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only).

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT athe Board of Directors of the Company and/or the 
Company Secretary of the Company be and is hereby severally authorised to execute, 
sign, verify, file all necessary forms with the Registrar of Companies and to do all other

[...]

Crore only) divided into 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakh only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
each to Rs. 100,00,00,000/- (One hundred crore only) divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crores) 
equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each by creation of additional 9,50,00,000/- (Nine 
crore fifty lakhs) equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only). The proposal has been approved 
by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 17th Aug, 2020.

The Board recommends the proposal set forth in item no. 6 of the Notice (Ordinary Resolution)